CE1N4404en
2012-10-20 Building Technologies
4404
VVF43..
VVF43..K
VXF43..
ACVATIX™
2- and 3-port valves with

Siemens 2- and 3-port valves with flanged connections, PN 16 CE1N4404en
Building Technologies 2012-10-20
Type summary
Valves Actuators SKC..
PN 16 Stroke 40 mm
Positioning force 2800 N
Data sheet N4566
DN   kvs SV Δps Δpmax
Stock number [m3/h] [kPa]
Fluids
Preferred flow direction
A-AB  with fluids for low
noise operation and high
kvs-values with all actuator
types
VVF43.65-50 S55206-V100 65 50
> 100
700 650
VVF43.65-63 1) S55206-V101 65 63
VVF43.80-80 S55206-V102 80 80
450 400
VVF43.80-100 1) S55206-V103 80 100
VVF43.100-125 S55206-V104 100 125
300 250
VVF43.100-160 1) S55206-V105 100 160
VVF43.125-200 1) S55206-V106 125 200
175 160
VVF43.125-250 1) S55206-V107 125 250
VVF43.150-315 1) S55206-V108 150 315
125 100
VVF43.150-400 S55206-V109 150 400
Steam 2)
Exclusive flow direction AB-
A for steam. Also useful for
maximum close-off

VVF43.80-100 S55206-V103 80 100
VVF43.100-125 S55206-V104 100 125
500
VVF43.100-160 3) S55206-V105 100 150 3)
VVF43.125-200 S55206-V106 125 200
300
VVF43.125-250 3) S55206-V107 125 220 3)
VVF43.150-315 3) S55206-V108 150 280 3)
200
VVF43.150-400 3) S55206-V109 150 360 3)
Fluids and Steam
Compensated valves above
DN65 are optimized for a
single flow direction AB-A
for fluids and steam.
VVF43.65-63K S55206-V110 65 63
800
VVF43.80-100K S55206-V111 80 100
VVF43.100-150K S55206-V120 100 150
VVF43.125-220 S55206-V121 125 220
VVF43.150-315K S55206-V122 150 315
Δpmax
DN   kvs SV [kPa]
Stock number [m3/h]
Fluids VXF43.65-63 1) S55206-V115 65 63
> 100
650
200
VXF43.80-100 1) S55206-V116 80 100 400
VXF43.100-160 1) S55206-V117 100 160 250 150
VXF43.125-250 1) S55206-V118 125 250 160 100
VXF43.150-400 S55206-V119 150 400 100 70
1) Valve characteristic for kvs value 63 m3/h from 90 % stroke, kvs value 100, 160, 200 and 250 m3/h
from 80 % stroke and kvs value 315 m3/h from 70 % stroke is optimized for maximum volumetric flow
2) Operate with opposite flow direction with steam
3) Reduced kvs value

VXF41.. by VXF43..
· Due to different dimensions of the
bypass flange
· Every valve to be replaced requires
an adapter
· Adapter is supplied with the
required number and size of bolts
and nuts as well as two suitable flat
sealings
Replace 3-port valves VXF41..,
DN 15…50 by 3-port valves VXF53..
(data sheet N4405).
DN 65
DN 65
DN 150
ALF41B80 S55845-Z115 8x M16x110mm DN 80
ALF41B100 S55845-Z116 8x M16x110mm DN 100
ALF41B125 S55845-Z117 8x M16x110mm DN 125
ALF41B150 S55845-Z118 8x M20x110mm DN 150
Sizing
Δpmax values apply for the mixing function. Δpmax values for the diverting function see table „Type
summary“, page 2
Flow chart